FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Engrossed House Bill No. 375 by Representative Hoffmann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 24, insert "or more"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 19, delete "<u>Transportation and related costs</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Costs</u>
- 5 <u>associated with transportation</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, line 19, after "at" and before "discretion" change "Louisiana's" to "the
- 8 <u>department's</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 10, change "Louisiana" to "the department"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 12, line 11, after "system," and before "may" change "Louisiana" to "the
- 13 <u>department</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 14, line 24, after "family" and before "funds" delete "in a timely fashion," and insert
- in lieu thereof "according to the department's established timeline for timely delivery of
- 17 <u>services,</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 14, line 27, after "permit" and before "to reduce" change "Louisiana" to "the
- 20 department"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 15, line 10, delete "In the first instance and where applicable, the department" and
- insert in lieu thereof "The department"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 16, at the beginning of line 26, change "the lead agency" to "the department"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>

- On page 17, line 20, after "involved in" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "the preparation and training of early intervention providers to become qualified to provide services."
- 2